1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J-FFP 1 of 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00012 22 OCT 2018

6. ISSUED BY AFLCMC/HIAK CoDE FA8771 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE FA8732

DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE (AFMC) DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE (AFMC)

AFLCMC/HIK AFLCMC/HIK

490 EAST MOORE DR., SUITE 130 490 EAST MOORE DRIVE SUITE 270

MAFB - GUNTER ANNEX AL 36114-3000 MAFB-GUNTER ANNEX AL 36114-3000

AUDREY M. ROBINSON  (334) 416-5506

audrey.robinson.2@us.af.mil

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AECOM MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
AECOM 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

20501 SENECA MEADOWS PKWY STE 300
GERMANTOWN MD 20876-7019
(757) 306-6741

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

X FA8732-15-D-0030
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  5W3V7 | FACILITY CODE 15 MAY 2015
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
I:' The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I:I is extended, I:l is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(@) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.
If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

X)

A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ( ) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. ITEM
10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 42.12 Novation and Change-of-Name Agreements and FAR 43.103(a)(3) Bilateral

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See Continuation Page

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
TIMOTHY H. DOWLING
Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
ConWrite Version 7.1.2.2 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Created 27 Mar 2019 4:27 PM



LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

14A. This modification is to execute the approved Change of Name Agreement from URS FEDERAL
SERVICES, INC. to AECOM MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. The change of name agreement has
been fully executed and is dated 22 October 2018. See Name Change Notice and associated
documentation in Section J, Attachment 10 (11 pages). Change of name is as follows:

Old name:
URS Federal Services, Inc.
CAGE Code: 5W3V7 DUNS: 961530545

New name:
AECOM Management Services, Inc.
CAGE Code: 5W3V7 DUNS: 96530545

14B. All other terms and conditions remains unchanged.

FA8732-15-D-0030 P00012

PAGE 2 OF 3



SCHEDULE OF CHANGES

DOCUMENT PGS DATE TITLE

ATTACHMENT 10 11 28 FEB 2019 NAME CHANGE NOTICE - AECOM

FA8732-15-D-0030 P00012
PAGE 3 OF 3




q =Co Imaging it.
Delivered. AECOM Management Senvces, Inc.

20501 Seneca Maadows Parkway, Suite 300
Gemantewn, Maryland 20876
aszem.com

28 February 2019

Air Force Life Cycle Management Center

ATTN: Mr. Timothy Dowling

490 East Moore Dr., Bldg. 884, Room 1400H

MAFB - Gunter Annex, AL 36114-3000

Subject: Change of Name Agreement

Reference:  Contract Number FA8732-15-D-0030

Reference:  FAR 42.1205

Mr. Dowling:

This letter is to request your approval and execution of the enclosed Change-of-Name
Agreement. URS Federal Services, Inc. (URS) has changed its name to AECOM
Management Services, Inc. as of October 22, 2018. As required by FAR 42,1205, we are
submitting: :

¢ Change-of-Name Agreement (3 signed copies)

* Document effecting the name change (1 copy, properly authenticated by a proper
official of the State of Delaware)

¢ URS Legal Counsel opinion (1 copy)

¢ List of all affected Contracts related to this notice (1 copy)

The corporate entity that was formerly URS has changed its name as described above, but
only a change of URS’ name is involved and the Government’s and URS’ rights and

obligations remain unaffected.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me either
via phone at 540-419-6394 or via email at beth.fielding@aecom.com.

Sincerely,

'rf/f‘é.fi;},)dff.cf\i! 3¢ ﬁ L :LJ_

Elizabeth C. Fielding
Contracts Manager
AECOM Management Services, Inc.



CHANGE-OF-NAME AGREEMENT

URS Federal Services, Inc. (Contractor), a corporation duly organized and existing
under the laws of Delaware, and the United States of America (Government), enter
into this Agreement as of Ocfober 22, 2018.

(a) The parties agree to the following facts:

(1) The Government, represented by various Contracting Officers of the
Department of Defense, the Department of Agriculture, the Department of
Homeland Security, the Department of Transportation, the Environmental
Protection Agency, the General Services Administration, the Department of the
Treasury, and NASA, has entered into certain contracts and purchase orders with
URS Federal Services, Inc. as shown in the attached list marked “Exhibit A" and
incorporated in this Agreement by reference. The term “the contracts,” as used in
this Agreement, means the above contracts and purchase orders and all other
contracts and purchase orders, including all modifications, made by the
Government and the Contractor before the effective date of this Agreement
(whether or not performance and payment have been completed and releases
executed if the Government or the Contractor has any remaining rights, duties, or
obligations under these contracts and purchase orders).

(2) URS Federal Services, Inc. by an amendment to its certificate of
incorporation, dated October 22, 2018, has changed its corporate name to AECOM
Management Services, Inc.

(3) This amendment accompllshes a change of corporate name only and all
rights and obligations of the Government and of the Contractor under the contracts
are unaffected by this change.

(4) Documentary evidence of this change of corporate name has been filed
with the Government.

(b) In consideration of these facts, the parties agree that—

(1) The contracts covered by this Agreement are amended by substituting the
name AECOM Management Services, Inc. for the name URS Federal Services,
Inc. wherever it appears in the contracts; and

(2) Each party has executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above
written.



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
By Vomstho . Doouilong

Title _ Administrative Contracting Officer

/ Wment Services, Inc.
s O .

By L

Title: Vice President
[Corporate Seal]

CERTIFICATE

I, Mark Esposito, certify that | am the Assistant Secretary of AECOM
Management Services, Inc.; that Jake Kennedy, who signed this Agreement for this
corporation, was then Vice President of this corporation; and that this Agreement
was duly signed for and on behalf of this corporation by authority of its governing
body and within the scope of its carporate powers. Witness my hand and the seal
of this corporation this 23rd day of October 2018.

‘ '_ & \GJ@ (%4 b\

i .;:'(w‘i‘ \ j&\}

{
|
Y




CHANGE-OF-NAME AGREEMENT

URS Federal Services, Inc. (Contractor), a corporation duly organized and existing
under the laws of Delaware, and the United States of America (Government), enter
into this Agreement as of October 22, 2018.

{a) The parties agree to the following facts:

(1) The Govemment, represented by various Contracting Officers of the
Department of Defense, the Department of Agriculture, the Department of
Homeland Security, the Department of Transportation, the Environmental
Protection Agency, the General Services Administration, the Department of the
Treasury, and NASA, has entered info certain contracts and purchase orders with
URS Federal Services, Inc. as shown in the attached list marked "Exhibit A" and
incorporated in this Agreement by reference. The term "the contracts,” as used in
this Agreement, means the above contracts and purchase orders and all other
contracts and purchase orders, including all modifications, made by the
Government and the Contractor before the effective date of this Agreement
(whether or not performance and payment have been completed and releases
executed if the Government or the Contractor has any remaining rights, duties, or
obligations under these contracts and purchase orders).

(2) URS Federal Services, Inc. by an amendment to its certificate of
incorporation, dated October 22, 2018, has changed its corporate name to AECOM
Management Services, Inc.

(3) This amendment accomplishes a change of corporate name only and all
rights and obligations of the Government and of the Contractor under the contracts
are unaffected by this change.

(4) Documentary evidence of this change of corporate name has been filed
with the Government.

(b) In consideration of these facts, the parties agree that—

(1) The contracts covered by this Agreement are amended by substituting the
name AECOM Management Services, Inc. for the name URS Federal Services,
inc. wherever it appears in the contracts; and

(2) Each party has executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above
written.



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
By Tomoth 4 Dowsling

Title __ Administrative Contracting Officer

/ A%Tge/ment Senvices, Inc.
-
By e ]
4 |

Title: / Vice President

[Corporate Seal]

CERTIFICATE

|, Mark Esposito, certify that | am the Assistant Secretary of AECOM
Management Services, Inc.; that Jake Kennedy, who signed this Agreement for this
corporation, was then Vice President of this corporation; and that this Agreement
was duly signed for and on behalf of this corporation by authority of its governing
body and within the scope of its corporate powers. Witness my hand and the seal
of this corporation this 23rd day of October 2018.




CHANGE-OF-NAME AGREEMENT

URS Federal Services, Inc. (Contractor), a corporation duly organized and existing
under the laws of Delaware, and the United States of America (Govemment), enter
into this Agreement as of QOctober 22, 2018.

(a) The parties agree to the following facts:

(1) The Government, represented by various Contracting Officers of the
Department of Defense, the Department of Agriculture, the Department of
Homeland Security, the Department of Transportation, the Environmental
Protection Agency, the General Services Administration, the Department of the
Treasury, and NASA, has entered into certain contracts and purchase orders with
URS Federal Services, Inc. as shown in the attached list marked "Exhibit A” and
incorporated in this Agreement by reference. The term "the contracts,” as used in
this Agreement, means the above contracts and purchase orders and all other
contracts and purchase orders, including all modifications, made by the
Government and the Contractor before the effective date of this Agreement
(whether or not performance and payment have been completed and releases
executed if the Government or the Contractor has any remaining rights, duties, or
obligations under these contracts and purchase orders).

(2) URS Federal Services, Inc. by an amendment to its certificate of
incorporation, dated October 22, 2018, has changed its corporate name to AECOM
Management Services, Inc.

{3) This amendment accomplishes a change of corporate name only and all
rights and obligations of the Government and of the Contractor under the contracts
are unaffected by this change.

(4) Documentary evidence of this change of corporate name has been filed
with the Government.

(b) In consideration of these facts, the parties agree that—

(1) The contracts covered by this Agreement are amended by substituting the
name AECOM Management Services, Inc. for the name URS Federal Services,
Inc. wherever it appears in the contracts; and

(2) Each party has executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above
written.



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
By Lwh..?\'\ru" A boull.t;\.q

Title __ Administrative Contracting Officer

/ AECQO anagement Services, Inc.
By //7

Title: ce Presiden

[Corporate Seal]

CERTIFICATE

|, Mark Esposito, certify that | am the Assistant Secretary of AECOM
Management Services, Inc.; that Jake Kennedy, who signed this Agreement for this
corporation, was then Vice President of this corporation; and that this Agreement
was duly signed for and on behalf of this corporation by authority of its governing
body and within the scope of its corporate powers. Witness my hand and the seal
of this corporation this 23rd day of October 2018.




Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF TEE STATF OF
DELAWARE, DO HREREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "URS FEDERAL SERVICES,
INC.”, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "URS FEDERAL SERVICES, INC." TO
"AECOM MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 6:40 O CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE

NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Satiry W Wulech, Secrctavy of $iata

4774658 8100
SR# 20187260155

You may verify this cartificate online at torp.delaware.gov/authver.shiml

Authentication: 203661836
Date: 10-23-18




State of Delaware

Secrelary of Stats
Divlslon of Corporations CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
Delivered 0&:40 PM 10:2212018 OF
rimes LM 22018 CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

SR 20487260155 - FleNumber 4774558
: OF

URS FEDERAL SERVICES, INC.

URS Federal Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the
General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its
members, filed with the minutes of the Board a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the
following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of URS Federa] Services, Inc. be
amended by chaoging Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read
as follows: :

"The name of the corporation is AECOM Management Services, [nc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given
unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228
of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was dul y adopted in accordance with the applicable
provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, URS Federal Services, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by
Mark Esposito, its Assistant Secretary this 11th day of October, 2018.

Mark Esposito
Assistant Secretary




—, AECOM Management Services, Inc,
A=COM 20501 Seneca Meadows Parkway, Sulte 300
Germantown, MD 20876
Phone: 301-944-3008

Fax: 301-972-6935
e-mail: Mark.Esposito@aecom.com

October 23, 2018
Mark Esposito

Vice President & Assistant General Counsel

Re:  URS Federal Services, Inc. name change to AECOM Management Services, Inc.
To Whom It May Concern:

In accordance with FAR 42.1205, Agreement to recognize contractor’s change of
name, [ provide the following information:

On October 22, 2018, URS Federal Services, Inc. changed its name to AECOM
Management Services, Inc. This change of name was adopted by unanimous consent of
the Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. This change of name was effective as of
October 22, 2018, the date of the filing of the Certificate of Amendment with the
Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

In view of the above referenced information, it is my opinion that the change of
name was properly affected under Delaware law as of October 22, 2018,

Sincerely,

Mark Esposito
Vice President & Assistant General Counsel
AECOM Management Services, Inc.



- - 16168 AN "24¥ $HPN o TR
£622-259 (C0L) [ T e BLNTA[RS , K], BSI0IT ANISNO 66 00'0$1'887S avsn S10T1E8 | 8107116 da3 00MEIZ1 1984V LAEMS | 1oiopag 2w
000¢
“PLI9E TV "X3IUUY J300R0 — AV
105518 (bEE) T &SR PP AT Burpseq Spouny oLz nﬁ_,_ma“wﬂwﬁham bl Vi IV s SUs145 oI L0 g-S1-TELAV LAEME _“wv.ﬂum“.w
Oy}
a2y 2 Jo eumedsg
SXEINN 50044 e S0 FoRIRN) ousty Fugoentag oin DT [} iy L TR0 35VD_|_Antg




